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EN Notes: Before using a new Ridmii device, please fully charge the device, 
clean and disinfect before using it on your body.

Features:
• 10 mighty different vibration modes for different needs.
• 3 stimulations for clitoris, penis, and perineum pleasure
• 2 motors bring bigger, better, longer, and strong power.
• The ergonomic design satisfies C&G spots’ orgasms.
• Flexible & comfortable fit for all the sizes
• Elegant and fascinating rose-shaped design.
• Ultra soft skin-friendly silicone, extremely hygienically.

Before Use:
Please fully charge our RIDMII product before the first use. The charging 
time is about 2 hours, after it’s fully charged, the LED light will stay on.
Please remove piercings or jewelry in the nipple, genital and other areas 
before use. Be sure to clean and disinfect the product before use. If you 
want to use a lubricant please adequately lubricate the product and your 
private parts with a water-based lubricant.

Product Information:
Accessories
Rose-shaped Cock Ring*1
Remote Controller*1
USB Magnetic Charging Cable*1
User Manual*1
Storage Pouch*1

Specification
Product Name: Rosalia
Product No.: RJ283A
Material:  Medical Silicone, ABS
Size: 62.5*45*103mm (Cock ring)
          50*40*15mm (Remote controller)
Weight: 87.6g±10g
Battery type: polymer lithium battery
Battery capacity: 160mAh
Charging time: 2H
Working time: ≥50min
Vibration Mode: 10
Waterproof Rating: IPX6
Noise level: ≤50dB (The test distance is 30CM)
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Use Without Remote Controller
Press the“     ”button to change the 10 different vibration modes of 2 
motors same time.

Use With Remote Controller
When the toy is on, press the “       ” button to turn on the vibration mode 
of the 2 motors.

Flower Vibration Mode
Single-click the “      ” button to change the 10 different vibration modes 
of the flower motor. Double-click the “      ” button to pause the flower 
motor. Single-click it again to restart the flower motor.
Press the “       ” button 1.5s to turn the toy off.

Bullet Vibration Mode
Single-click the “      ” button to change the 10 different vibration modes 
of the bullet motor.
Press the“      ”button for 1.5s to pause the bullet motor, and single-click 
it again to restart it. (Single-click the “      ”button also can restart it.)

Booster Mode
Single-click the“      ”to turn on the booster mode of two motors same 
time. Single-click it again to turn off the mode.

Button Display:

How to Use:

Power (On/Off)
Press the “       ” button for 1.5s to turn it on, and press 1.5s again to turn 
it off.
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“      ”Bullet Button 
“      ”Booster Button 

Magnetic Charging Port

“      ”Power Button 

4

2
3

1

2



Maintenance & Cleaning
This product meets the IPX6 international waterproof standard: it can 
prevent high-pressure water flow from any angle. Please do not use this 
product underwater.
Please rinse it carefully every time before and after use with clean water. 
And make it completely dry after cleaning. Keep the toy in a dry and safe 
place with no direct sunlight.

Warning
If you have skin allergies or feel any discomfort during the use of this 
product, please stop immediately and go to the hospital if necessary. 
Please read the user manual carefully and use the product safely 
according to the instructions. I
If you have any questions during use, please send an email to 
service@ridmii.com to contact us.

1-Year Warranty & Customer Service：
The 1-Year Warranty service will start from the day you purchase the 
product. Please contact the platform seller or the official email to get the 
service. Please keep your proof of purchase during the warranty period.If 
you have any product quality-related problems, please take photos as 
evidence the first time and attach the order information to the seller on 
your purchase platform for return and exchange. or provide the 
information and contact our email: service@ridmii.com

Working

Low battery

Charging

Charging completed

LED stays on

LED flashes 

Breathing LED 

LED stays on

LED Display
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Waste Disposal:
Please legally dispose of used batteries. Never throw away electronic 
devices or batteries in household waste. Please send it to the appropriate 
waste electrical or electronic recycling station to ensure environmentally 
friendly disposal.
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FR
                                   Avant d'utiliser votre nouveau vibromasseur Ridmii,Nous 
vous recommandons de charger complètement votre appareil, puis 
nettoyer l'article avant/après utilisation à l'aide d'un nettoyant toys à base 
d'eau ou avec de l'eau tiède et du savon non abrasif. Sécher avec un chiffon 
doux. L'appareil est 100% étanche.

Remarque: 

Caractéristiques:
• 10 modes de vibration puissants et différents pour des besoins variés.
• 3 modes de stimulation pour le clitoris, le pénis et le périnée.
• 2 moteurs pour une puissance plus grande, meilleure, plus longue et plus
  puissante.
• Conception ergonomique pour des orgasmes au point C&G.
• Flexible et confortable pour tous les types de corps
• Design élégant et attrayant en forme de rose.
• Silicone super doux et respectueux de la peau pour une hygiène extrême.

Informations sur le produit:

Accessoires  
Coupe avion en forme de rose*1
Télécommande*1
Câble de chargement magnétique USB*1
Manuel d'utilisation*1
Sac de rangement*1

Spécifications 
Nom du produit：Rosalia
Numéro de produit : RJ283A
Matériel : Silicone, ABS
Taille : 62.5*45*103mm (Coupe avion)
              50*40*15mm (Télécommande)
Poids : 87.6g±10g
Type de batterie : batterie Li-polymère
Capacité de la batterie : 160mAh
Temps de charge : 2H
Temps de fonctionnement : ≥50 minutes
Mode vibration : 10
Niveau d'étanchéité : IPX6
Niveau sonore : ≤50dB (la distance de test est de 30CM)
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Mode d'emploi:

Alimentation électrique (On/Off)
Appuyez sur “       ” Le bouton pendant 1,5 seconde pour l'allumer, puis 
appuyez à nouveau pendant 1,5 seconde pour l'éteindre.

Utilisation sans télécommande
Appuyez sur “        ” Le bouton permet de basculer entre les 10 modes de 
vibration différents des deux moteurs en même temps.

A utiliser avec les télécommandes
Lorsque le jouet est ouvert，Appuyez sur “        ” pour activer le mode de 
vibration des 2 moteurs.

Des modèles de vibration fantaisistes
Cliquez sur“      ”pour basculer entre les 10 modes de vibration différents 
du moteur fantaisie.
Double-cliquez “         ” pour mettre en pause le moteur fantaisie. Cliquez 
à nouveau sur ce bouton pour redémarrer le moteur fantaisie.
Appuyez sur“        ”Le bouton éteint le jouet en 1,5 seconde.

Mode de vibration à haute vitesse
Cliquez sur“       ”pour passer d'un mode à l'autre parmi les 10 modes de 
vibration du moteur à grande vitesse.
Appuyez sur“       ”pendant 1,5 seconde pour mettre en pause le moteur 
à grande vitesse et cliquez à nouveau dessus pour le redémarrer.
(Cliquez sur“       ”Le bouton peut également être redémarré.) 
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“      ” Bouton haute Vitesse  
“      ”Bouton de pressurisation

Port de charge magnétique

“      ”Bouton d'alimentation 
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Maintenance
Ce produit est étanche selon la norme IPX6 : il protège contre les flux d'eau 
à haute pression, quel que soit l'angle. N'utilisez pas ce produit sous l'eau.
Utilisez un lubrifiant à base d'eau pour une meilleure expérience. 
Nettoyez-le avant et après chaque utilisation. Et laissez-le sécher 
complètement après utilisation. Veuillez le conserver dans un endroit sec et 
sûr, à l'abri de la lumière directe du soleil. 

Avertissement
Si vous avez des allergies cutanées ou si vous ressentez une gêne lors de 
l'utilisation de ce produit, arrêtez immédiatement de l'utiliser et consultez 
un médecin si nécessaire. Veuillez lire attentivement le manuel d'utilisation 
et suivre les instructions pour une utilisation sûre de ce produit.
Si vous avez des questions concernant votre utilisation, veuillez envoyer un 
e-mail à service@ridmii.com Prenez contact avec nous.

1 an de garantie et de service à la clientèle：
La garantie d'un an commence à partir du jour de l'achat du produit. 
Veuillez contacter le vendeur de la plateforme ou l'adresse électronique 
officielle pour le service. Veuillez conserver votre preuve d'achat pendant la 
période de garantie.
En cas de problème lié à la qualité de votre produit, veuillez prendre une 
photo comme preuve dans un premier temps et joindre les informations de 
la commande au vendeur de la plateforme sur laquelle vous l'avez acheté 
pour un retour ou un échange. ou fournir les informations et contacter 
notre e-mail :service@ridmii.com.

Mode Booster
Cliquez sur“     ”pour activer le mode boost pour les deux moteurs en 
même temps. Cliquez à nouveau pour désactiver le mode.

Affichages LED

Au travail

Batterie faible

Charge en cours

Charge terminée

LED reste allumée

LED clignotant 

LED de la lumière de la respiration 

LED reste allumée
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Elimination des déchets :
Veuillez éliminer les piles usagées de manière légale. Ne jetez pas les 
équipements électroniques ou les piles avec vos déchets ménagers. 
Veuillez les apporter à la station de recyclage électrique ou électronique 
appropriée afin de garantir une élimination respectueuse de 
l'environnement .
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ES Antes de usar el anillo vibrador de Ridmii, le pedimos que 
cargue el vibrador y limpie completamente para asegurar la 
sanidad.

Notas: 

Características:
• 10 potentes y diferentes patrones de vibración para diferentes necesidades.
• 3 modos de estimulación para clítoris, pene y perineo.
• 2 motores para una potencia mayor, mejor, más larga y más potente.
• Diseño ergonómico para orgasmos en el punto C&G.
• Flexible y cómodo para todo tipo de cuerpos.
• Elegante y atractivo diseño en forma de rosa.
• Silicona supersuave respetuosa con la piel para una higiene extrema.

Información sobre el producto:

Accesorios 
Copa de avión en forma de rosa*1
Mando a distancia*1
Cable de carga magnético USB*1
Manual de instrucciones*1
Bolsa de almacenamiento*1

Especificaciones
Nombre del producto：Rosalia
Número de producto: RJ283A
Material: Silicona, ABS
Tamaño: 62.5*45*103mm (Copa de avión)
                   50*40*15mm (Mando a distancia)
Peso: 87.6g±10g
Tipo de batería: batería de polímero de litio
Capacidad de la batería: 160mAh
Tiempo de carga: 2H
Tiempo de funcionamiento: ≥50 minutos
Modo de vibración: 10
Índice de impermeabilidad: IPX6
Nivel de ruido: ≤50dB (la distancia de prueba es de 30CM)
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Cómo utilizarlo:

Alimentación (On/Off)
Pulse “      ”  El botón durante 1,5 segundos para encenderlo y vuelva a 
pulsarlo durante 1,5 segundos para apagarlo.

Uso sin mando a distancia
Pulse“    ”El botón cambia al mismo tiempo entre los 10 modos de 
vibración diferentes de los dos motores.

Para utilizar con mandos a distancia
Al abrir el juguete，Pulse“       ”El modo de vibración de los 2 motores.

Fantasiosos patrones de vibración
Haga clic en“   ”para cambiar entre los 10 modos de vibración 
diferentes del motor de fantasía.
Doble clic“     ”El motor de fantasía. Vuelve a pulsarlo para reiniciar el 
motor de fantasía.
Pulse“       ”El botón apaga el juguete en 1,5 segundos.

Modo de vibración de alta velocidad
Haga clic en“   ”para cambiar entre los 10 modos de vibración 
diferentes del motor de alta velocidad.
Pulse“      ”durante 1,5 segundos para poner en pausa el motor de alta 
velocidad y vuelva a pulsarlo para reiniciarlo.
(Haga clic en“       ”El botón también se puede reiniciar.) 
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“      ”Botón de alta velocidad
“      ”Botón de presurización

Puerto de carga magnético

“      ”Botón de encendido 
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Mantenimiento
Este producto es impermeable según IPX6: protege contra el flujo de agua 
a alta presión desde cualquier ángulo. No utilice este producto bajo el agua.
Utilice un lubricante a base de agua para una mejor experiencia. Límpielo 
antes y después de cada uso. Y deje que se seque completamente después 
de usarlo. Guárdelo en un lugar seco y seguro, alejado de la luz solar 
directa. 

Advertencia
Si tiene alergias cutáneas o siente alguna molestia al utilizar este producto, 
deje de usarlo inmediatamente y busque atención médica si es necesario. 
Lea atentamente el manual del usuario y siga las instrucciones para el uso 
seguro de este producto.
Si tiene alguna duda sobre su uso, envíe un correo electrónico a 
service@ridmii.com Póngase en contacto con nosotros.

1 año de garantía y servicio de atención al cliente：
La garantía de 1 año comenzará a partir del día en que compre el producto. 
Póngase en contacto con el vendedor de la plataforma o con la dirección 
de correo electrónico oficial para obtener servicio. Conserve el justificante 
de compra durante el periodo de garantía.
Si tiene algún problema relacionado con la calidad de su producto, haga 
una foto como prueba en primer lugar y adjunte la información del pedido 
al vendedor de la plataforma en la que lo compró para una devolución o 
cambio. O proporcione la información y póngase en contacto con nuestro 
correo electrónico：service@ridmii.com.

Modo de refuerzo
Haga clic en“       ”El modo boost para ambos motores al mismo tiempo. 
Haz clic de nuevo para desactivar el modo.

Pantallas LED

En el trabajo

Batería baja

Carga en curso

Carga completa

El LED permanece encendido

LED intermitente 

Respirar luz LED  

LED permanece encendido

11



Eliminación de residuos:
Deshágase de las pilas usadas de forma legal. No tire aparatos electrónicos 
ni pilas a la basura doméstica. Llévelos a la estación de reciclaje de residuos 
eléctricos o electrónicos adecuada para garantizar una eliminación 
respetuosa con el medio ambiente.
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DE Wichtig: Reinigen Sie Ihr Ridmii Produkt vor der Verwendung mit 
warmem Wasser und antibakterieller Seife. Und vergewissern Sie sich, 
dass der Akku vollständig geladen ist. Gerät ist zu 100% Wasserdicht.

Eigenschaften:
• 10 leistungsstarke und unterschiedliche Vibrationsmuster für 
   unterschiedliche Bedürfnisse.
• 3 Modi der Stimulation für Klitoris, Penis und Perineum.
• 2 Motoren für größere, bessere, längere und stärkere Leistung.
• Ergonomisches Design für C&G-Punkt-Orgasmen.
• Flexibel und bequem für alle Körpertypen
• Elegantes und attraktives Design in Rosenform.
• Superweiches, hautfreundliches Silikon für extreme Hygiene.

Informationen zum Produkt:

Zubehör 
Flugzeugtasse in Rosenform*1
Fernsteuerung*1
Magnetisches USB-Ladekabel*1
Benutzerhandbuch*1
Aufbewahrungstasche*1

Spezifikationen
Produktname：Rosalia
Produktnummer: RJ283A
Material: Silikon, ABS
Größe: 62.5*45*103mm (Flugzeugschale)
               50*40*15mm (Fernsteuerung)
Gewicht: 87.6g±10g
Akku-Typ: Li-Polymer-Akku
Akku-Kapazität: 160mAh
Aufladezeit: 2 Stunden
Betriebszeit: ≥50 Minuten
Vibrationsmodus: 10
Wasserdichtigkeit: IPX6
Geräuschpegel: ≤50dB (Testabstand ist 30CM)
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Wie zu verwenden:

Stromversorgung (On/Off)
Presse“    ”Drücken Sie die Taste 1,5 Sekunden lang, um das Gerät 
einzuschalten, und drücken Sie dann erneut 1,5 Sekunden lang, um es 
auszuschalten.

Verwendung ohne Fernbedienung
Presse“       ”Die Taste schaltet gleichzeitig zwischen den 10
verschiedenen Vibrationsmodi der beiden Motoren um.

Zur Verwendung mit Fernbedienungen
Wenn das Spielzeug geöffnet wird，Presse“        ”um den
Vibrationsmodus der 2 Motoren einzuschalten.

Blumen-Vibrationsmodus
Klicken Sie auf“      ”Taste können Sie zwischen den 10 verschiedenen 
Vibrationsmodi des ausgefallenen Motors wechseln.
Doppelklick“        ”um den Phantasiemotor anzuhalten. Klicken Sie
 erneut darauf, um den Motor wieder zu starten.
Presse“        ”Die Taste schaltet das Spielzeug in 1,5 Sekunden aus.

Kugel-Vibrationsmodus
Klicken Sie auf“     ”Taste können Sie zwischen den 10 verschiedenen 
Vibrationsmodi des Hochgeschwindigkeitsmotors wechseln.
Presse “       ” Taste für 1,5 Sekunden, um den Hochgeschwindigkeitsmotor
anzuhalten, und klicken Sie erneut, um ihn wieder zu starten.
(Klicken Sie auf “        ” Die Taste kann auch neu gestartet werden.) 
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“      ”Kugel-Taste

“      ”Booster-Taste

Magnetischer Ladeanschluss

“      ”Einschalttaste 
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Wartung und Reinigung 
Dieses Produkt ist wasserdicht gemäß IPX6: Es schützt vor 
Hochdruckwasser aus jedem Winkel. Verwenden Sie dieses Produkt nicht 
unter Wasser.
Verwenden Sie ein Gleitmittel auf Wasserbasis für ein besseres Erlebnis. 
Reinigen Sie es vor und nach jedem Gebrauch. Lassen Sie es nach dem 
Gebrauch vollständig trocknen. Bitte bewahren Sie es an einem trockenen 
und sicheren Ort auf, der vor direkter Sonneneinstrahlung geschützt ist. 

Warnung
Wenn Sie Hautallergien haben oder sich bei der Verwendung dieses 
Produkts unwohl fühlen, stellen Sie die Verwendung sofort ein und suchen 
Sie gegebenenfalls einen Arzt auf. Bitte lesen Sie die Gebrauchsanweisung 
sorgfältig durch und befolgen Sie die Anweisungen für den sicheren 
Gebrauch dieses Produkts.
Wenn Sie Fragen zu Ihrer Nutzung haben, senden Sie bitte eine E-Mail an 
service@ridmii.com  Nehmen Sie Kontakt mit uns auf.

1 Jahr Garantie und Kundendienst：
Die 1-Jahres-Garantie beginnt mit dem Tag, an dem Sie das Produkt 
kaufen. Bitte kontaktieren Sie den Verkäufer der Plattform oder die offizielle 
E-Mail-Adresse für den Service. Bitte bewahren Sie Ihren Kaufbeleg für die 
Dauer der Garantiezeit auf.
Wenn Sie Probleme mit der Qualität Ihres Produkts haben, machen Sie bitte 
zunächst ein Foto als Beweis und fügen Sie dem Verkäufer auf der 
Plattform, bei der Sie es gekauft haben, die Bestellinformationen für eine 
Rückgabe oder einen Umtausch bei. oder geben Sie die Informationen an 
und kontaktieren Sie unsere E-Mail:service@ridmii.com

Booster-Modus
Klicken Sie auf “       ” um den Boost-Modus für beide Motoren gleichzeitig 
einzuschalten. Klicken Sie erneut, um den Modus auszuschalten.

LED-Anzeigen

Bei der Arbeit

Schwacher Akku

Aufladen im Gange

Ladevorgang abgeschlossen

LED leuchtet

LED blinkt 

Atemlicht-LED 

LED leuchtet 
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Abfallentsorgung:  
Bitte entsorgen Sie verbrauchte Batterien legal. Entsorgen Sie elektronische 
Geräte oder Batterien nicht über den Hausmüll. Bringen Sie sie bitte zu 
den entsprechenden Elektro- oder Elektronik-Recyclingstationen, um 
eine umweltgerechte Entsorgung zu gewährleisten.
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Join BeYourLover Community

https://www.facebook.com/beyourlovercom
https://x.com/beyourlovercom
https://instagram.com/beyourlovertoys
https://www.reddit.com/r/beyourlovercom/
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